

# Become A Sponsor

# Hope for the Holidays 2022

Bringing inspiration and hope to families caring for someone living with a disability

www.JeremiahsVoice.org





### **Background:**

Jeremiah's Voice, Inc. is excited about serving families in North Texas. This is our fifth year operating our Hope for the Holidays initiative. We strive to be the voice of inspiration and hope for parents and caregivers of children and adults with special needs. Jeremiah's Voice designed this program to provide families with the experience of relaxing and simply enjoying the holidays without worrying about paying for gifts and preparing a holiday meal.

### Hope for the Holidays Goals:

- To provide age-specific and disability-appropriate holiday gifts and a catered holiday meal for families within the Dallas/Ft. Worth area who are currently providing care for a special needs child or adult.
- To help reduce the stress, anxiety, and potential holiday depression that can occur during this time.
- To raise awareness, build tolerance and sensitivity, and foster a community embracing differences that warrant love rather than ridicule.
- To help remove the stigma about families caring for someone with a disability or living with a disability that they don't matter to society.

### Why is there a need for Jeremiah's Voice Hope for the Holidays Program?:

Many local and national organizations provide gifts and toys for people who are struggling financially. What distinguishes us from many of these other beautiful endeavors is that Jeremiah's Voice recognizes that the kinds of toys that these organizations give out to needy families during the holidays are not suitable for children who may be challenged by a disability that prohibits them from walking, talking, touching, speaking, or interacting. The heightened sensory aspects of some toys may trigger adverse reactions in children with special needs. Noise, for example, for the typical child, is welcomed and encouraged. But for a child with special needs, noise may be anything but welcomed – it could be frightening and even trigger a lengthy episode of withdrawal and trauma.

# What does the program include?:

- A catered holiday meal with all the trimmings delivered to the home of families caring for someone with a
  disability. The dinner will accommodate 4 to 6 family members living within the Dallas/Ft. Worth area;
- Age-specific and disability-appropriate holiday gifts with a maximum gift-allocation of \$700 (including shipping and handling costs)\*\*
- Connection to Jeremiah's Voice, an organization dedicated to the belief that everyone should live a full life and experience the ideal of "Living Beyond Disability" as a way of life.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The cost for many items may require additional adaptability, which increases the traditional price

# Our Impact

Since inception, we have served families from four counties and traveled over 800 miles doing our Holiday deliveries. We are ready to expand our territory and broaden our reach to support more families this upcoming holiday season.





# Sponsorship Investment Levels



BENEFITS	Gingerbread Title \$20,000 (Impact 16-Families)	Santa Leaders \$15,000 (Impact 12-families)	Jack Frost Advocates \$10,000 (Impact 8-families)	Rudolph Champions \$5,000 (Impact 4-families)	Elf Supporters \$3,000 (Impact 2-families)
One-on-One Virtual interview w/your company representative*					
Radio & Print as determined					
Logo on Press Release	2::\\$ \(\tau_{\tau}\)				
Logo Holiday T- shirts**					
Logo on marketing flyer**					
Eblasts		8			
Social Media Postings					
Logo on website		8			
Included in Thank you, Correspondence					
Opportunity to insert company promotional items in family gift bags					

<sup>\*</sup>Video will be placed on our YouTube channel for a year

<sup>\*\*</sup>Subject to the timing of Sponsor Commitment





# SPONSORSHIP INVESTMENT LEVELS

# Community Partners \$1,500

Our Community Partners are joining us as we dedicate our resources to impacting our community.

### **SPONSORSHIP INCLUDES:**

- Logo on Website
- Social Media Postings
- Your company promotional item in gift bags



# Value In-Kind

As a Value In-Kind Sponsor, you will provide items to aid and support the vision of Jeremiah's Voice, Inc. which is not limited to any of the following:

→ Turkeys & other food items → Gift Cards
 → Donating gift items from Children's Hope List

### **SPONSORSHIP INCLUDES:**

- Logo on Website
- Social Media Postings



# Hope for the Holidays 2022

# **SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT FORM**

Please respond by December 1, 2022 JEREMIAH'S VOICE

PLEASE PRINT YOUR NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO APPEAR ON MARKETING MATERIALS

Company Name:			
Contact Name:			
Address:			
City/State/Zip Code:			
Telephone:			
Email:			
MY CONTRIBUTION PLACES	ME IN THE FO	LLOWING CATEGORY:	
Gingerbread TitleSar	nta Leaders	_Jack Frost Advocates	
(\$20,000) (	\$15,000)	(\$10,000)	
Rudolph ChampionsEl	f's Supporters_	Community Partners	
(\$5,000)	(\$3,000)	(\$1,500)	
Value In-Kind			
PAYM	ENT METHOD:		
You may use this form as your inv	voice and return	it with a check payable to	
Jeremiah's Voice, Inc. (a	mount):		
* Mail Check & Form to:	* (	So online:	
Jeremiah's Voice, Inc.	www.jeremiahsvoice.org		
1001 E. Hebron Parkway	Method of Payment		
Suite: 118-180	Visa – Master Card – Discover -		
Carrollton, TX 75010	Amex		
		,	

Sponsor logo Guidelines: If logo inclusion is part of your sponsorship package, please send an email to <a href="mailto:hope@jeremiahsvoice.org">hope@jeremiahsvoice.org</a>. Send in Vector file format (.eps or .ai) & PNG or the largest size possible. If available please also supply in full color, grayscale (or black-and-white), and white (for use on dark background).

<sup>\*</sup> Jeremiah's Voice, Inc is a 501(c)3 organization, and your contribution is tax-deductible to the extent provided by the law